CH \$40.00 37784

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	YPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Durect Corporation		03/13/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impax Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	30831 Huntwood Ave.	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94544	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3778453	ELADUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: bkemp@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor / Morrison Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68585-6005000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor/
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=68585-6005.000_ELADUR - Assignment to Impax #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0929

900287305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Durect Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its address at 10260 Bubb Road, Cupertino, California 95014 (the "Assignor"), owns the trademark ELADUR which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 3778453, registered on April 20, 2010 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Impax Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its address at 30831 Huntwood Avenue, Hayward, California 94544 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, any claims for infringement of the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement of the Trademark.

SIGNED BY ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 04/24/2014

Steve Helmer

Title: VP, Chief Patent Counse!

Date: March 13, 2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0930**